
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

J6 

17 

18 

19 

20 

2 1 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT 
Department of Industrial Relations 
State of California 
BY: GALINA VELIKOVICH, SBN 271729 

455 Golden Gate Avenue 9th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 941 02 
Telephone: 415-703-4875 
Fax: 415-703-4806 

Attorney for the Labor Conunissioner 

BEF ORE THE DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS 

In the matter of the 
Debanuent Proceeding Against, 

RDA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Respondents. 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Case No.: 40-40508-522 
44-40509-522 

ORDER OF THE LABOR 
COMMISSIONER ON STIPULATION 
FOR DEBARMENT 

Respondent RDA Construction , Inc. stipulated to debarment as follows: 

1. Respondent RDA Construction, Inc. is the holder of California Contractor's license 

No. 383306. 

2. Respondents entered into the attached Stipulation for Debarment. 

3. Based on the Stipulation for Debarment, Respondent shall be ineligible for a period of 

two (2) years, beginning December 15, 2014, to do either of the following: 

a. Bid on or be awarded a contract for a public works project; or 

b. Perform work as a subcontractor on a pub li c works project. 

I 
ORDER OF THE LABOR COMMISSIONER ON STIPULATION FOR DEBARMENT 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Dated: 

IT TS HEREBY ORDERED. 

DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT 
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

2 
ORDER OF THE LABOR COMM ISSIONER ON STIPULATION FOR DEBARMENT 


