1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	 DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT Department of Industrial Relations State of California BY: GALINA VELIKOVICH, SBN 271729 455 Golden Gate Avenue 9th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102 Telephone: 415-703-4875 Fax: 415-703-4806 Attorney for the Labor Commissioner BEFORE THE DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA
10	STATE OF CALIFORNIA
11 12 13	In the matter of the Debarment Proceeding Against,Case No.:40-40508-522 44-40509-522
14	ORDER OF THE LABOR
15	COMMISSIONER ON STIPULATION FOR DEBARMENT
16	RDA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
17	
18	Respondents.
19	
20	
21	Respondent RDA Construction, Inc. stipulated to debarment as follows:
22	1. Respondent RDA Construction, Inc. is the holder of California Contractor's license
23	No. 383306.
24	2. Respondents entered into the attached Stipulation for Debarment.
25	3. Based on the Stipulation for Debarment, Respondent shall be ineligible for a period of
26	two (2) years, beginning December 15, 2014, to do either of the following:
27	a. Bid on or be awarded a contract for a public works project; or
28	b. Perform work as a subcontractor on a public works project.
	l ORDER OF THE LABOR COMMISSIONER ON STIPULATION FOR DEBARMENT

1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED.
2	
3	DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
4	STATE OF CALIFORNIA
5 6	
7	
8	Dated: 12-9-14 By: Julie A. Su
9	California State Labor Commissioner
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	2 ORDER OF THE LABOR COMMISSIONER ON STIPULATION FOR DEBARMENT